

Section 2

Revenues

General Fund Revenues

Adopted Budget - FY2024

		FY2022	7/31/23	Projected Next	Total Projected	FY2023	FY2024	variance	
General Fund Revenues		Actual	YTD	2 Months	9/30/23	Amended	Adopted	dollar	%
001-300-31100-10000	311.000 - AD VALOREM TAX (FY24 MILLAGE 9.5)	\$2,474,068	\$2,808,928	\$0	\$2,808,928	\$2,795,112	\$3,326,279	\$531,167	19%
001.300.31400.10000	314.000 - UTILITY TAXES - ELECTRIC	\$211,392	\$186,616	\$37,323	\$223,939	\$180,000	\$210,000	\$30,000	17%
001-300-31400-10100	314.100 - UTILITY TAXES - WATER	\$33,130	\$40,294	\$0	\$40,294	\$33,500	\$40,000	\$6,500	19%
001-300-31400-20000	314.200 - UTILITY TAXES - GAS/PROPANE	\$8,575	\$3,867	\$773	\$4,640	\$6,800	\$6,800	\$0	0%
001-300-31500.10000	315.000 - SIMPLIFIED COMMUNICATIONS TAX	\$63,092	\$61,795	\$12,359	\$74,154	\$70,899	\$73,914	\$3,015	4%
001-300-32300-10000	323.000 - FRANCHISE FEES - ELECTRIC	\$152,611	\$112,098	\$28,000	\$140,098	\$125,000	\$160,241	\$35,241	28%
001-300-32300-10100	323.100 - FRANCHISE FEES - SOLID WASTE	\$82,397	\$1,194	\$1,194	\$2,388	\$0	\$72,960	\$72,960	0%
001-300-32300-20000	323.200 - FRANCHISE FEES - GAS/PROPANE	\$2,751	\$4,416	\$883	\$5,299	\$2,115	\$2,115	\$0	0%
001-300-33100-10000	331.000 - GRANTS	\$14,750	\$11,075	\$0	\$11,075	\$85,000	\$90,000	\$5,000	0%
001-300-33500-30000	335.300 - FEMA	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
001-300-33500-10000	335.000 - STATE REVENUE SHARING - MUNICIPAL	\$113,128	\$82,307	\$16,461	\$98,769	\$99,924	\$113,750	\$13,826	14%
001-300-33500-10100	335.100 - STATE REVENUE SHARING - HALF CENT SALES TAX	\$320,520	\$284,459	\$56,892	\$341,351	\$271,602	\$304,390	\$32,788	12%
001-300-33500-20000	335.200 - STATE REVENUE SHARING - FUEL TAX REFUNDS	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
001-300-33800-10000	338.000 - LOCAL REVENUE SHARING - SCHOOL CROSSING GUARD	\$982	\$543	\$109	\$652	\$750	\$750	\$0	0%
001-300-33800-10100	338.100 - LOCAL REVENUE SHARING - LAW ENFORCEMENT TRAINING	\$531	\$324	\$65	\$389	\$950	\$950	\$0	0%
001-300-34700-10000	347.000 - RECREATIONAL PROGRAM FEES	\$22,324	\$19,076	\$3,815	\$22,891	\$9,500	\$9,500	\$0	0%
001-300-34700-10100	347.100 - CONCESSION STAND	\$280	\$462	\$92	\$554	\$600	\$600	\$0	0%
001-300-34700-20000	347.200 - FACILITY RENTALS	\$8,845	\$7,224	\$1,445	\$8,668	\$4,500	\$4,500	\$0	0%
001-300-34800-10000	348.000 - TRAFFIC FINES	\$33,583	\$15,453	\$3,091	\$18,544	\$16,000	\$16,000	\$0	0%
001-300-34900-10200	349.100 - POLICE SERV CHRGR (OFF DUTY INCOME)	\$461,869	\$475,857	\$0	\$475,857	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
001-300-34900-10100	349.200 - NOTARY FEES	\$173	\$5	\$5	\$10	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
001-300-34900-10000	349.100 - SPECIAL EVENT FEES	\$145	\$175	\$25	\$200	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
001-300-34900-20000	349.200 - LIEN SEARCH FEES	\$7,635	\$3,370	\$674	\$4,044	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$0	0%
001-300-35400-10000	354.100 - FINES - CODE COMPLIANCE	\$47,340	\$44,058	\$2,500	\$46,558	\$25,000	\$25,000	\$0	0%
001-300-36900-10000	360.000 - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE	\$26,026	\$6,081	\$1,216	\$7,297	\$7,500	\$7,500	\$0	0%
001-300-36900-10100	360.101 - INSURANCE PROCEEDS	\$12,300	\$2,514	\$1,594	\$4,108	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
001-300-36100-10000	361.000 - INTEREST INCOME	\$4,676	\$5,793	\$1,159	\$6,952	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$0	0%
001-300-36600-10000	366.000 - CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS	\$3,300	\$7,552	\$2,500	\$10,052	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
001-300-38100-10000	381.000 - OPERATING TRANSFERS IN	\$106,264	\$0	\$70,670	\$70,670	\$70,670	\$72,959	\$2,289	3%
001-300-38300-10000	383.000 - CAPITAL LEASE PROCEEDS	\$43,539	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0%
Total General Fund Revenues		\$4,256,226	\$4,185,534	\$242,845	\$4,428,380	\$3,813,422	\$4,546,208	\$72,786	19%

